> \$40.00 124407

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naoki Watanabe	01/20/2009
Masaru Tsukada	01/26/2009
Katsunori Tagami	01/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mizuho Information & Research Institute, Inc.			
Street Address:	2-3, Kanda-Nishikicho, Chiyoda-ku			
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	101-8443			

Name:	Waseda University			
Street Address:	104 Totsukamachi 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku			
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	169-8050			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12440714			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-770-0051

Email: PTOMail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 1: 8055 East Tufts Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 450

PATENT REEL: 022374 FRAME: 0226

500802970

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80237				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50532-00001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ross E. Breyfogle			
Total Attachments: 1 source=50532-00001_Assignment#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 022374 FRAME: 0227

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to
- 1. MIZUHO INFORMATION & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., which has a business office at 2-3, Kanda-Nishikicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8443 Japan,
- 2. WASEDA UNIVERSITY which has a business office at 104 Totsukamachi 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 169-8050 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

SIMULATOR, SIMULATION METHOD AND SIMULATION PROGRAM

(File	No) for	which	I (we)	have	exe	cute	ed a:	n ap	plica	tion
for a	United	States	Letters	Patent	on Ja	anuary	20,	26,	and	30,	2009	
(Appl:	ication	Serial	No		fi	led or	ı)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) <u>Naobi Watanabe</u> Name: Naoki WATANABE	_Date:_	Jan 20. 2009
2) Masaru Tsuksada Name: Masaru TSUKADA	Date:_	Jan 26. 2009
Name: Katsunori TAGAMI	Date:_	Jan 30, 2009
Witness: Okihivo Misouchi	Date:_	Jan 20, 2009
Witness: Shuga Ollows.	Date:_	Jan. 31, 2009

PATENT REEL: 022374 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 03/10/2009